

PANDIT BHAGWAT DAYAL SHARMA

UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ROHTAK-124001, HARYANA (INDIA)

NAAC Accredited University
(Established vide Haryana Act No. 26 of 2008 and recognized u/s 12(B) & 2(F) of the UGC Act, 1956)
Web Site: WWW.uhsr.ac.in

Notification

The tentative schedule for filling up of online Internal Assessment of eligible candidates of ANM 1st (2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 & 2016-17), ANM Final (2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 & 2016-17), GNM 1st (2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 & 2016-17), GNM Final (2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 & 2016-17), MPHW (M) 1st (2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 & 2016-17), MPHW(M) Final (2015-16 & 2016-17), ANM/GNM/MPHW(M) supple 1st Year (2022-23) and ANM/GNM/MPHW(M) Annual 1st Year (2023-24) Examination February-2025 is as under:-

Date of opening of web portal

01.02.2025

Closing date of web portal

15.02.2025

All the Principals of ANM/GNM/MPHW(M) Colleges/Institutes/Schools are hereby informed that the college wise portal for filling up online Internal Assessment has been opened as scheduled above. It would be the responsibility of the college concerned to get the Internal Assessment filled up of all students strictly as per schedule. If at any stage any litigation found regarding Internal Assessment, it will be the sole responsibility of the Principal of concerned institute. Moreover, once the Internal Assessment has been submitted, no amendment(s) will be permitted and no request for the change in Internal Assessment will be entertained

Dated:- 31.01.2025

Sd/Controller of Examinations